Evaluation of Childhood Obesity Prevention and Control Initiative:

NYC Health Bucks
Individuals Consulted During Project Development
CDC Staff

	Jan Jernigan, Co-Technical Monitor

Senior Evaluation Specialist

Division of Nutrition, Physical Activity and Obesity

CDC/NCCDPHP

4770 Buford Highway, NE, MS K-03

Atlanta, GA  30341

P:  (770) 488-5224

ddq8@cdc.gov


	Bettylou Sherry, PhD, RD 

Lead Epidemiologist, Research and Surveillance 

Obesity Prevention and Control Branch 

Division of Nutrition, Physical Activity, and Obesity 

CDC/NCCDPHP 

4770 Buford Highway, NE    MS K-25 

Atlanta, GA 30341-3717 

Phone:  (770) 488-5869 

Fax:  (770) 488-6500 

E-Mail:  bsherry@cdc.gov



	Sonia Kim

Division of Nutrition, Physical Activity and Obesity

CDC/NCCDPHP

4770 Buford Hwy NE, MS K-25

Atlanta, GA 30341

P:  (770) 488-5156

svp3@cdc.gov


	Raegan A. Tuff, PhD, MPH

ORISE Postdoctoral Fellow

Program Development and Evaluation Branch

DNPAO/NCCDPHP/CDC

4770 Buford Highway, N.E., MS K-03

Atlanta, GA 30341

P: (770) 488 5413

rtuff@cdc.gov



	Gayle Payne, Co-Technical Monitor

Behavioral Scientist

Division of Nutrition, Physical Activity and Obesity

CDC/NCCDPHP

4770 Buford Highway, NE, MS K-03

Atlanta, GA  30341

P:   (770) 488-8050

hfn5@cdc.gov


	Holly Wethington

Behavioral Scientist, Research and Surveillance 

Obesity Prevention and Control Branch 

Division of Nutrition, Physical Activity, and Obesity 

CDC/NCCDPHP 

4770 Buford Highway NE, MS K-25 

Atlanta, GA  30341-3717 

P:  (770) 488-6020 

HWethington@cdc.gov 




Abt Associates Inc. Project Staff

	Yvonne Abel

Abt Associates Inc. 

55 Wheeler Street

Cambridge, MA 02138

P:  (617) 349-2451

F:  (617) 386-8300

yvonne_abel@abtassoc.com


	Cheryl Hewitt

Abt Associates Inc.

55 Wheeler Street

Cambridge, MA  02138

P:  (617) 520-2724 

F:  (617) 386-7641 

cheryl_hewitt@abtassoc.com

	Michael Battaglia

Abt Associates Inc. 

55 Wheeler Street

Cambridge, MA 02138

P: (617) 349-2425

F: (617) 386-8317

mike_battaglia@abtassoc.com
	Lauren Olsho

Abt Associates Inc.

55 Wheeler Street

Cambridge, MA 02138

P:  (617) 520-2326

F:  (617) 386-7571

lauren_olsho@abtassoc.com


	Cristina Booker

Abt Associates Inc.

55 Wheeler Street

Cambridge, MA  02138

P:  (617) 349-2681

F:  (617) 386-8330

cristina_booker@abtassoc.com


	Deborah Klein Walker

Abt Associates Inc.

55 Wheeler Street

Cambridge, MA 02138

P:  (617) 349-2390

F:  (617) 386-7664

deborah_walker@abtassoc.com



	Jacey Greece

Abt Associates Inc. 

55 Wheeler Street

Cambridge, MA 02138

P:  (617) 520-2809

F:  (617) 386-7580

jacey_greece@abtassoc.com


	


Abt SRBI Project Staff
	Tara Merry

Senior Analyst

Abt SRBI Inc

275 7th Avenue, Suite 2700

New York, NY 10001

P:  (212) 779-7700

F:  (212) 779-7785

t.merry@srbi.com
	Andrew Weiss

Senior Vice President

Abt SRBI Inc.

8403 Colesville Road #820

Silver Spring, MD 20910

P:  (301) 608-3883 

F:  (301) 608-3888 

A.Weiss@srbi.com


NYC Department of Health and Mental Hygiene Staff

	Cathy Nonas, Director

Physical Activity and Nutrition Program

NYC Dept of Health and Mental Hygiene

2 Lafayette St, 20th Floor

New York, NY 10007

P:  (212) 442-1851

cnonas@health.nyc.gov


	Sabrina Baronberg, Deputy Director

Physical Activity and Nutrition Program

NYC Dept of Health and Mental Hygiene

2 Lafayette St, 20th Fl

NY, NY 10007

P:  (212) 227-5242

F:  (212) 676-2161

sbaronbe@health.nyc.gov




Farmers Market Federation of New York

Diane Eggert

Executive Director

Farmers' Market Federation of New York

117 Highbridge Street, Suite U-3

Fayetteville, NY 13066

(315) 637-4690

(315) 637-4691 (fax)

diane.eggert@verizon.net

Consultant
Diane Gibson

Associate Professor, School of Public Affairs

Baruch College – CUNY
One Bernard Baruch Way, Box D-0901
New York, NY 10010

P:  (646) 660-6845
F:  (646) 660-6831
Diane.Gibson@baruch.cuny.edu

